EL DORADO COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT Sheet 1 of 1
DEPARTMENT

Contract Change Order

Change Requested by: County X Contractor

CCO No. | Suppl. No. | Confract No. Contract Name Federal Number(s}
1 032-PW-08/07- | Final Cover, Final Cover, 13.6 Acre n/a
BOS Class {ll Old Landfill Area
To RJ Gordon Construction, P.O. Box 23204, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract.

NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors. [X]Yes [] No Public Works Contract awarded on 05/22/2007
Description of work to be done, estimate of guantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for
idle time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the County's Estimate.

Bid Schedule, Bid Line Item #2: Shail be amended to a quantity of 595,600 square feet at $.0674261 per square foot for clearing,
grubbing and stripping. For a total cost NOT TO EXCEED $40,159.02.

Bid Schedule, Bid Line Item #3: Shall be amended to a quantity of 620,752 square feet at $.17 per square foot for grading and

sub grade preparation. Additionally, time and material cost of $2,544.00 to repair wet, low areas in anchor trenches. For a total
cost NOT TO EXCEED $108,071.84,

Bid Schedule, Bid Line Item #4: Shall be amended to a quantity of 25,990 cubic yards at $8.25 per cubic yard for placement of
vegetative layer. For a total cost NOT TO EXCEED $214,417.50.

All other sections of the Contract dated June 18, 2007 shall remain unchanged and in full force.

Estimated Gost: $40,473.36 Decrease Increase X

}
Submitted by  /

Signature - 4 . (Print name & title) Date
%MWW Kerri Williams, Fiscal Administration Manager 7ﬁ / Q / 0 a

Approved: !
Signat; == (Print name & title) Date
(e Greg Stanton, Deputy Director 0/ z / a7
Approved: /
Signature {Print name & title) Date

Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS

o) % M Environmental Management Director (}W&,Q_QO W
! L]

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide alt
equipment, furnish the materials, except as may cotherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will
accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is
directed o the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein

specified.
Contractor Acceptance by

Signature {Print name & title} Date

[ / L > John G. Johnson, President ?”j}é} _{?7
VY




